
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

A B I J L N

Ironwood Villas Condominium Operating Budget for the year ending December 31, 2024

2023 

Projected 

Total

2023 Annual 

Budget 2024 Budget Notes:

Income

5010  Maintenance Assessment $122,698.93 $122,699.00 $146,588

5020 Reserve Assessment $29,600.04 $29,600.00 $33,284

5030 Fee Income $635.21 $0.00 $0

5040 Special Assessment $7,100.00 $0.00 $0

5051  Operating Interest $0.00 $0.00 $0

5130 Loan principal assessment $18,101.50 $18,101.00 $18,940

5160 Carryover $0.00 $0

5170 Landscaping Donation $5,000.00 $0.00 $0

5180 Donations $1,425.00 $0.00 $0

Total Income $184,560.68 $170,400.00 $198,811

Expense

Building & Maintenance

6350 Building Maintenance $4,448.92 $330.00 $1,500 Some funds to clean dining & pergola roofs/contractor

Total Building & Maintenance $4,448.92 $330.00 $1,500

General Administration

6150 Insurance $12,733.23 $14,816.00 $18,677 Planned 20% increase/agency

6460 Legal $6,186.95 $4,500.00 $2,000

6480 Management Fees $10,755.00 $10,755.00 $12,500  

6490 Office Supplies & Postage $5,264.45 $3,450.00 $5,000

6495 Bank Fees $35.00 $0.00 $0

6500 Licenses/Fees/Dues $591.60 $800.00 $800

6650 Loan Interest $2,065.40 $2,065.00 $1,226

6655 Loan Principal Payments $18,101.50 $18,101.00 $18,940  

6995 Contingency $0.00 $3,166.00 $2,500

Total General Administration $55,733.13 $57,653.00 $61,643



33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

A B I J L N

Landscaping

6240 Grounds Contract $39,439.06 $38,188.00 $36,208

6245 Fertilization Contract $3,700.00 $0.00 $8,337

6260 Grounds Supplies Misc. $3,630.40 $4,800.00 $4,800

6280 Irrigation Contract $6,495.00 $8,640.00 $7,500

6290 Irrigation Supplies/Repair $13,784.73 $3,600.00 $11,700

Total Landscaping $67,049.19 $55,228.00 $68,545

Pool & Recreation

6310 Pool Maint. Contract $2,967.74 $3,450.00 $3,600 $70 per month increase over last year/company

6320 Pool/Deck/Clubhouse $797.24 $1,620.00 $2,200 Includes some funds to seal pavers

6325 Pool Supplies $200.00 $600.00 $600

6330 Pool Equipment Repairs $700.00 $3,810.00 $3,000 Possible upgrades of Skimmer, Variable speed pump, float

6335 Pool House Pest Control $619.00 $600.00 $1,000 Includes rat traps

Villa Cleaning $0.00 $0.00 $5,040 Projected $140/villa for 36 villas

Total Pool & Recreation $5,283.98 $10,080.00 $15,440.00

Reserves

7950 Transfer to Reserves $29,600.04 $29,600.00 $33,284  

Total Reserves $29,600.04 $29,600.00 $33,284

Utilities

6010 Water & Sewer $9,442.13 $9,504.00 $10,000

6040 Trash Removal $0.00 $0.00 $0

6050 Electric $7,883.09 $8,005.00 $8,400

Total Utilities $17,325.22 $17,509.00 $18,400

Total Expense $179,440.48 $170,400 $198,811

Net Income (Loss) $5,120.20 $0.00 $0



2

3
4
5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

A B C D E F G H I J K L

CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC
      Designated Reserves

For the Period
   January 1, 2024 - December 31, 2024

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 11

Estimated 
Life 

Expectancy

Estimated 
Remaining 

Life

Estimated 
Replacement 

Cost

Remaining 
Balance 
1/1/24

Additional 
Reserve 

Requirement
2024 Reserve 
Requirement

Expenditures 
2023

 Balance 
12/31/24

Annual Reserve 
Provided

Patio pavers 50 29 12,635 436 12,199 421 0 857 421
Pool 100 69 52,370 1,761 50,609 733 0 2,494 733
Wall 100 69 29,375 993 28,382 411 0 1,404 411
Clubhouse 40 29 100,000 11,243 88,757 3,061 0 14,304 3,061
Roads 30 26 210,000 23,428 186,572 7,176 65 30,604 7,176
Painting Villas/Exterior Fences 8 3 100,000 57,987 42,013 19,629 600 77,616 19,629
Mailboxes 20 17 15,000 1,450 13,550 797 1,472 2,247 797
Exterior Lighting 25 19 20,000 4,434 15,566 819 0 5,253 819
Signs 25 19 6,000 1,502 4,498 237 0 1,739 237

 
SUBTOTAL RESERVES 545,380 103,234 442,146 33,284 2,137 136,518 33,284

3606 INTEREST 24

                                                              Quarterly Association Assessment Per Unit 2024 2024 2023
Maintenance $146,576 $516.11 $432.04
Loan principal $18,940 $66.69 $63.74
Reserves $33,284 $117.20 $104.22

Note 1:  These reserves are computed using the straight line method. Total $198,800.08 $700.00 $600.00
Note 2:  Estimated Life Expectancy, Remaining Life and Estimated Replacement Cost are based on
                information secured from contractors and on information from experience gained from similar replacements.
                These figures may be adjusted each year using current available data.  The accuracy of, and items required, could be
                supported by an independent Reserve Study.


	2024 OPERATING BUDGET
	2024 RESERVE BUDGET

