

	A	B	I	J	L	N
1	Ironwood Villas Condominium Operating Budget for the year ending December 31, 2024					
2						
3			<u>2023 Projected Total</u>	<u>2023 Annual Budget</u>	<u>2024 Budget</u>	<u>Notes:</u>
4		<u>Income</u>				
5	5010	Maintenance Assessment	\$122,698.93	\$122,699.00	\$146,588	
6	5020	Reserve Assessment	\$29,600.04	\$29,600.00	\$33,284	
7	5030	Fee Income	\$635.21	\$0.00	\$0	
8	5040	Special Assessment	\$7,100.00	\$0.00	\$0	
9	5051	Operating Interest	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0	
10	5130	Loan principal assessment	\$18,101.50	\$18,101.00	\$18,940	
11	5160	Carryover		\$0.00	\$0	
12	5170	Landscaping Donation	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0	
13	5180	Donations	\$1,425.00	\$0.00	\$0	
14		Total Income	\$184,560.68	\$170,400.00	\$198,811	
15		Expense				
16						
17		Building & Maintenance				
18	6350	Building Maintenance	\$4,448.92	\$330.00	\$1,500	Some funds to clean dining & pergola roofs/contractor
19		Total Building & Maintenance	\$4,448.92	\$330.00	\$1,500	
20						
21		General Administration				
22	6150	Insurance	\$12,733.23	\$14,816.00	\$18,677	Planned 20% increase/agency
23	6460	Legal	\$6,186.95	\$4,500.00	\$2,000	
24	6480	Management Fees	\$10,755.00	\$10,755.00	\$12,500	
25	6490	Office Supplies & Postage	\$5,264.45	\$3,450.00	\$5,000	
26	6495	Bank Fees	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$0	
27	6500	Licenses/Fees/Dues	\$591.60	\$800.00	\$800	
28	6650	Loan Interest	\$2,065.40	\$2,065.00	\$1,226	
29	6655	Loan Principal Payments	\$18,101.50	\$18,101.00	\$18,940	
30	6995	Contingency	\$0.00	\$3,166.00	\$2,500	
31		Total General Administration	\$55,733.13	\$57,653.00	\$61,643	
32						

	A	B	I	J	L	N
33		Landscaping				
34	6240	Grounds Contract	\$39,439.06	\$38,188.00	\$36,208	
35	6245	Fertilization Contract	\$3,700.00	\$0.00	\$8,337	
36	6260	Grounds Supplies Misc.	\$3,630.40	\$4,800.00	\$4,800	
37	6280	Irrigation Contract	\$6,495.00	\$8,640.00	\$7,500	
38	6290	Irrigation Supplies/Repair	\$13,784.73	\$3,600.00	\$11,700	
39		Total Landscaping	\$67,049.19	\$55,228.00	\$68,545	
40						
41		Pool & Recreation				
42	6310	Pool Maint. Contract	\$2,967.74	\$3,450.00	\$3,600	\$70 per month increase over last year/company
43	6320	Pool/Deck/Clubhouse	\$797.24	\$1,620.00	\$2,200	Includes some funds to seal pavers
44	6325	Pool Supplies	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$600	
45	6330	Pool Equipment Repairs	\$700.00	\$3,810.00	\$3,000	Possible upgrades of Skimmer, Variable speed pump, float
46	6335	Pool House Pest Control	\$619.00	\$600.00	\$1,000	Includes rat traps
47		Villa Cleaning	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,040	Projected \$140/villa for 36 villas
48		Total Pool & Recreation	\$5,283.98	\$10,080.00	\$15,440.00	
49						
50		Reserves				
51	7950	Transfer to Reserves	\$29,600.04	\$29,600.00	\$33,284	
52		Total Reserves	\$29,600.04	\$29,600.00	\$33,284	
53						
54		Utilities				
55	6010	Water & Sewer	\$9,442.13	\$9,504.00	\$10,000	
56	6040	Trash Removal	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0	
57	6050	Electric	\$7,883.09	\$8,005.00	\$8,400	
58		Total Utilities	\$17,325.22	\$17,509.00	\$18,400	
59						
60		Total Expense	\$179,440.48	\$170,400	\$198,811	
61		Net Income (Loss)	\$5,120.20	\$0.00	\$0	

